DocuSign Envelope ID: 9A7629C9-DBD1-468A-BEA5-68B05B37BAB6
L&I Contract K5069-1

Amendment No. 1
To Contract No. K5069
Between
State of Washington Department of Labor & Industries
And
University of Washington

L&I Contract K5069, including any subsequent modifications thereto, between the Department of
Labor & Industries (hereinafter called "L&I"), and University of Washington (hereinafter called the
"Contractor"), is hereby amended under the provisions of Changes to Contract, and Compensation
clause and by the mutual consent of all parties hereto, as follows:

1. Effective date July 1, 2023, there will be a 2% COLA increase to code 0566C increasing the
current rate from $901.41 to $919.44.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
The execution of this amendment shall constitute an agreement between the parties, hereto, the

terms and conditions contained herein. Regardless of the date of signature and subject to its other
provisions, the intent of the parties is that the effective date of this amendment shall begin on
June 1, 2023. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and any subsequent
amendments thereto remain in full force and effect. The parties hereby acknowledge and accept
the terms and conditions of this Amendment which is executed by the persons signing below who
warrants that they have the authority to execute this agreement on behalf of L&l and the
Contractor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment.

Contractor State of Washington

Department of Labor & Industries
DocuSigned by:

Sommer klewono—Walley 6202023 Ao Wallnce 6/21/2023

2C5C4EABB8134B0...

Date Kim Wallace, Medical Administrator Date

File Name: K5069-1 Amendment_ Unsigned_5_12_23Page 1 of 1 June 7, 2023



	LNI routing.pdf
	GRANTS AND CONTRACTS APPROVAL ROUTING




